

LATERA

LATERA

Nasal valve collapse diagnosis codes

In July of 2024, the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Service (CMS) released their FY 2025 Hospital Inpatient Prospective Payment System (IPPS). CMS uses the IPPS to introduce new ICD-10-CM codes, which are diagnosis codes used by U.S. health care providers across all places of service. Within CMS' IPPS, new nasal valve collapse (NVC) diagnosis codes are included and take effect October 1, 2024. This new set of diagnosis codes will help ensure patients with various forms of NVC are receiving the right kind of care given the existing body of clinical evidence related to surgery, implants and other treatment.

When diagnosing a patient with NVC, the J34.89 (Other specified disorders of nose and nasal sinuses) is no longer reported after September 30, 2024. Effective October 1, 2024, all providers (physicians, hospitals, and ASCs) should reference the appropriate disease state with the new ICD-10-CM codes listed below. The description of the codes and the parenthetical notes from the 2024 CPT book are listed below.

When performing LATERA, CPT® 30468, it will be important to use updated diagnosis coding with thorough documentation to accurately convey medical necessity.

ENT Reimbursement

Call: 844 842 4232

Email: ENT-Reimbursement@stryker.com

Current billing and coding structure

Effective through September 30, 2024, the following should be used.

Current NCV diagnosis coding	
J34.89	Other specified disorders of nose and nasal sinuses

Effective October 1, 2024

Updated NVC diagnosis coding	
J34.8200	Internal nasal valve collapse, unspecified
J34.8201	Internal nasal valve collapse, static
J34.8202	Internal nasal valve collapse, dynamic
J34.8210	External nasal valve collapse, unspecified
J34.8211	External nasal valve collapse, static
J34.8212	External nasal valve collapse, dynamic
J34.829	Nasal valve collapse, unspecified



Questions? Call: 844 842 4232 | Email: ENT-Reimbursement@Stryker.com

CPT Copyright 2023 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. CPT^{\circledast} is a registered trademark of the American Medical Association.

The information presented is for illustrative purposes only and is not intended to provide coverage, coding, payment, treatment, or legal advice. It is not intended to guarantee, increase or maximize reimbursement by any payor. Laws, regulations and policies concerning reimbursement are complex, subject to change and updated regularly. Codes should be selected based upon the diagnosis and treatment of individual patients. Stryker does not warrant, promise, guarantee, or make any statement that the codes supplied in this guide are appropriate for any individual patient or that the use of this information will result in coverage or payment for treatment using the Stryker products or that any payment received will cover providers' costs. Stryker is not responsible for any action providers take in billing or appealing claims. Hospitals, physicians and other providers are responsible for compliance with Medicare and other payor rules and requirements and for the information submitted with all claims and appeals. Before any claims or appeals are submitted, hospitals, physicians and other providers should review applicable payor instructions and requirements, confirm the accuracy of their coding or billing practices with their reimbursement advisors and applicable payors, and use independent judgment to select codes that most appropriately describe the services furnished to a patient. It is the provider's responsibility to determine and document that the services provided are medically necessary and that the site of service is appropriate.

Stryker or its affiliated entities own, use, or have applied for the following trademarks or service marks: LATERA and Stryker. All other trademarks are trademarks of their respective owners or holders.

Stryker ENT 3600 Holly Lane North, Suite 40 Plymouth, MN 55447

0 866 620 7615 F 763 463 1599

ent.stryker.com